Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **VCREDIT Holdings Limited**

## 維信金科控股有限公司

(registered by way of continuation in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 2003)

## TRADING HALT

At the request of VCREDIT Holdings Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares (stock code: 2003) and senior notes (stock code: 5064) of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 26 March 2020 pending the release of an announcement pursuant to the Codes on Takeovers and Mergers and Share Buy-backs and the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in relation to inside information of the Company concerning, amongst other things, a proposed subscription for shares in the Company.

By order of the Board of VCREDIT Holdings Limited
Ma Ting Hung
Chairman

Hong Kong, 26 March 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Ma Ting Hung as the chairman and a non-executive director; Mr. Liu Sai Wang Stephen and Mr. Liu Sai Keung Thomas as executive directors; Ms. Shen Jing and Mr. Yip Ka Kay as non-executive directors; and Mr. Chen Penghui, Dr. Seek Ngee Huat and Mr. Wu Chak Man as independent non-executive directors.